1
DEMO MANUAL DC156
NO DESIGN SWITCHER
No Design, Low Cost,
High Current Switcher
UW
ATYPICAL PERFOR CE C CHARA TERISTIC
U

short circuit, the board is probably going to be scrapped
due to the failed component. Therefore, preventing collat-
eral damage is of little or no concern. Also, most of the off-
line supplies used in desktop computer systems have a
feature that latches the supply off after a few milliseconds
of operation into a short circuit. There is a high probability
that the power MOSFET switches will survive a short
circuit of this duration.
The lack of soft start shouldn’t result in any adverse
conditions. The large off-line supplies used in the intended
applications can supply the required inrush currents.
Transient response and reference accuracy are the same
as those of the higher-pin-count LTC1430CS design.
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR TELEPHONE
C1, C9 2 08055C104MAT1A 0.1µF 50V 20% X7R Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C2 1 TAJB156M010 15µF 10V 20% Tantalum Capacitor AVX (207) 282-5111
C3 1 08055A271KAT1A 270pF 50V 10% NPO Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C4, C5, 5 6MV1500GX 1500µF 6.3V 20% Electrolytic Capacitor Sanyo (619) 661-6835
C10 to C12
C6, C7, C15 3 0805ZC105KAT1A 1µF 10V 10% X7R Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C8, C14 2 08055C472KAT1A 4700pF 50V 10% X7R Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
C13 1 08055A681KAT1A 680pF 50V 10% NPO Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 946-0362
D1 1 MBRS130T3 Schottky Diode Motorola (602) 244-3576
D2 1 MBR0530T1 Schottky Diode Motorola (602) 244-3576
E1 to E4 4 2804-2 Turret Terminal Mill Max (516) 922-6000
JP1 1 2202S-10-G2 Pin Header Connector Comm Con (818) 301-4200
L1 1 CDRH127-2R4 2.4µH Inductor Sumida (847) 956-0666
Q1, Q2 2 Si4410DY N-Channel MOSFET Siliconix (408) 970-5700
R1 1 CR21-510J-T 51Ω 0.1W 5% 0805 Chip Resistor AVX (803) 946-0524
R2 1 CR21-223J-T 22k 0.1W 5% 0805 Chip Resistor AVX (803) 946-0524
R3 1 CR21-1652F-T 16.5k 0.1W 1% 0805 Chip Resistor AVX (803) 946-0524
R4 1 CR21-2102F-T 21k 0.1W 1% 0805 Chip Resistor TAD (800) 508-1521
R5 1 CR21-2612F-T 26.1k 0.1W 1% 0805 Chip Resistor TAD (800) 508-1521
R6 1 CR21-3482F-T 34.8k 0.1W 1% 0805 Chip Resistor AVX (803) 946-0524
R7 1 CR21-5232F-T 52.3k 0.1W 1% 0805 Chip Resistor TAD (800) 508-1521
R8 1 CR21-6982F-T 69.8k 0.1W 1% 0805 Chip Resistor AVX (803) 946-0524
R9 1 CR21-1692F-T 16.9k 0.1W 1% 0805 Chip Resistor AVX (803) 946-0524
R10 1 CR32-1R0J-T 1Ω 0.125W 5% 1206 Chip Resistor AVX (803) 946-0524
U1 1 LTC1430CS8 IC LTC (408) 432-1900
1 CCIJ2mm-138-G Shunt Jumper Comm Con (818) 301-4200
PARTS LIST